

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2856 OF 2005

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SITAL DASS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.for  
No.1 Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2856 OF 2005

Punjab Wakf Board ..Appellant

versus

Sital Dass & Another ..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appearing parties.

Respondent No.1 is not represented, though served.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned  
judgment and order dated 14th July, 2003 passed by the High  
Court of Punjab & Haryana in Regular Second Appeal No. 1981

of 2003.

The facts have been set out in RSA No.1877 of 2003, based on which the High Court has dismissed RSA No. 1981 of 2003, and hence we are not repeating the same here.

On the facts of the case, while dismissing the appeal, we give liberty to the Punjab Wakf Board, the appellant herein, to file an eviction petition against the

respondents. If such an eviction petition is filed, the

same shall be decided by the concerned Court/Tribunal in

accordance with law expeditiously.

No costs.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 13, 2011 [GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

.....J.